

BARASAT GOVERNMENT COLLEGE NATIONAL SERVICE SCHEME NSS UNIT



10, K.N.C. Road, Barasat, Kolkata - 700124, West Bengal, India Website: www.bgc.ac.in, Email: bgcnss2019@gmail.com

Notice for the Programme

Date: 12.06.2024

NSS Unit of Barasat Govt. College will observe **International Day of Yoga** on 21.06.2024 as a part of NSS regular activities in the Seminar Hall, Annex Building.

There will be performance of Yogasana-s and competition of the NSS Volunteers on the different postures of Yogasana.

All the teachers, students and NSS volunteers are requested to attend the programme and make it successful.

Programme Officer, NSS Unit

Barasat Govt. College

Program Officer, NSS Unit Barasat Government College Countersigned

Principal

Barasat Govt. College

Principal
Barasat Govt. College
Govt. of West Bengal